This is information on a product in full production.
June 2018 DocID1538 Rev 3 1/13
ULQ2801, ULQ2802,
ULQ2803, ULQ2804
Eight Darlington arrays
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Eight Darlingtons per package

DIP-18
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package
ULQ2801A
DIP-18
ULQ2802A
ULQ2803A
ULQ2804A
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Contents ULQ2801, ULQ2802, ULQ2803, ULQ2804
2/13 DocID1538 Rev 3
Contents
1 Diagrams  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Test circuits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
6 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
7 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DocID1538 Rev 3 3/13
ULQ2801, ULQ2802, ULQ2803, ULQ2804 Diagrams
13
1 Diagrams
Figure 1. Schematic diagrams
For ULQ2801A (each driver for PMOS-CMOS) For ULQ2802A (each driver for 14-15 V PMOS)
For ULQ2804A (each driver for 6-15 V CMOS/PMOS)For ULQ2803A (each driver for 5 V, TTL/CMOS)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Pin configuration ULQ2801, ULQ2802, ULQ2803, ULQ2804
4/13 DocID1538 Rev 3